23, Adarsha Chayaneer Housing society

Ring Road, Shyamoli, Dhaka-1207

This is to notify you that your Tender dated March 1,4, 2023 for the execution of the Works for

the "Supply, lnstallations and lntegration of Groundings, MDB and Fire Fighting Systems at 103

(One Hundred and Three) Sites in Dhaka and Mymensingh Zone (Lot-l)" for the Contract Price

of Tk 21,007,78O.OO (Taka Two Crore Ten Lakh Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Only), as

corrected and modified in accordance with the lnstructions to Tenderers, has been approved by

[...]

You are thus requested to take following actions:

i. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance

in accordance with lTT Clause 64.

ii. furnish a Performance Security in the form as specified and in the amount of Tk

10,50,389.00 (BDT Ten Lac Fifty Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Nine), within fourteen

(14) days of acceptance of this Notification of Award but not later than luly 24,2O24, itt

accordance with lTT Clause 65 & 66.

iii. sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award

but not later than August 07,2024, in accordance with ITT CIause 70.

[...]

This is to notify you that your Tender dated March t4,2A23 for the execution of the Works for

the ,,Supply, lnstallations and !ntegration of Groundings, MDB and Fire Fighting Systems at 85

(Eighty-sixlsites in Rajshahizone (Lot-4)" for the Contract Price of Tk 1,86,60,510.00 (Taka One

Crore Eighty-Six Lakh Sixty Thousand Five Hundred Ten Only), as corrected and modified in

accordance with the lnstructions to Tenderers, has been approved by the competent Authority.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

i. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance

in accordance with ITT Clause 64.

ii. furnish a performance Security in the form as specified and in the amount of Tk

9,33,026.00 (BDT Nine Lac Thirty-Three Thousand Twenty-Six), within fourteen (14) days

of acceptance of this Notification of Award but not laterthan !u|y24,2024, in accordance

with ITT Clause 65 & 66.

iii. sign the contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award

but not later than August 07,2024, in accordance with ITT Clause 70'